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New Hampshire 2022

Department of
Revenue Administration MS-636
Appropriations
Expenditures for ~ Appropriations

period ending for period ending Proposed Appropriations for period
Account Purpose Article 12/31/2021 12/31/2021 ending 12/31/2022
{Recommended) (Not Recommended)

General Government
0000-0000  Collective Bargaining 30 30 $0 $0
4130-4139 Executive 06 $185,964 $176,084 $190,132 $0
4140-4149 Election, Registration, and Vital Statistics 06 $80,511 $83,127 $106,577 $0
4150-4151 Financial Administration 06 $181,508 $175,953 $171,161 $0
4152 Revaluation of Property 06 $53,636 $69,194 $77,242 $0
4153 Legal Expense 06 $40,355 $45,000 $45,000 $0
4155-4159 Personnel Administration 06 $840,959 $881,883 $918,122 30
4191-4193 Planning and Zoning 06 $122,193 $120,540 $137,980 $0
4194 General Government Buildings 06 $113,245 $110,504 $202,927 $0
4195 Cemeteries 06 $1,359 $3,000 $3,000 $0
4196 Insurance 06 $45,453 $45,453 $39,021 $0
4197 Advertising and Regional Association $0 $0 30 $0
4199 Other General Government $28,799 $33,000 30 $0
General Government Subtotal $1,693,982 $1,743,738 $1,891,162 $0

Public Safety

4210-4214  Police 06 $611,642 $631,880 $673,812 50
4215-4219  Ambulance 06 $220,626 $220,626 $231,660 $0
4220-4229 Fire 06 $191,459 $197,867 $209,417 $0
4240-4249 Building Inspection 06 $1,950 $4,600 $3,600 $0
4290-4298 Emergency Management 06 $7,420 $9,574 $15,574 50
4299 Other (Including Communications) $0 30 $0 $0
Public Safety Subtotal $1,033,097 $1,064,547 $1,134,063 $0

Airport/Aviation Center
4301-4309  Airport Operations $0 $0 $0 $0
Airport/Aviation Center Subtotal $0 $0 $0 $0

Highways and Streets

4311 Administration $0 50 $0 $0
4312 Highways and Streels 06 $447,805 $562,998 $599,354 $0
4313 Bridges 30 $0 $0 $0
4316 Street Lighting 06 $17,384 $21,000 $24,000 50
4319 Other 06 $2,082 $5,800 $5,800 30

Highways and Streets Subtotal $467,271 $589,798 $629,154 $0
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Account

Sanitation
4321
4323
4324
4325
4326-4328
4329

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Purpose

Administration

Solid Waste Collection

Solid Waste Disposal

Solid Waste Cleanup

Sewage Collection and Disposal
Other Sanitation

Sanitation Subtotal

Water Distribution and Treatment

4331
4332
4335
4338-4339

Electric
4351-4352
4353
4354
4359

Health
4411
4414
4415-4419

Welfare
4441-4442
4444
4445-4449

Administration
Water Services
Water Treatment

Water Conservation and Other

Water Distribution and Treatment Subtotal

Administration and Generation
Purchase Costs
Electric Equipment Maintenance
Gther Electric Costs
Electric Subtotal

Administration

Pest Control

Health Agencies, Hospitals, and Other
Health Subtotal

Administration and Direct Assistance
Intergovernmental Welfare Payments
Vendor Payments and Other

Welfare Subtotal

Culture and Recreation

4520-4529
4550-4559
4583
4589

Parks and Recreation

Library

Patriotic Purposes

Other Culture and Recreation

Culture and Recreation Subtotal

2022
MS-636

Appropriations

Expenditures for
period ending

Article 12/31/2021

$0

$0

06 $223,593
06 $16,957
§0

06 $48,000
$288,550

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

06 $7,363
06 $0
$0

$7,353

06 $52,943
$7,600

$0

$60,543

06 $22,145
06 $82,890
06 $4,674
$6,500

$116,209

Appropriations

for period ending Proposed Appropriations for period

12/31/2021

$0

$0
$226,178
$22,000
$0
$56,000
$304,178

$0
$0
$0
50
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$7.699
$500
$0
$8,199

$72,703
$7,600
$0
$80,303

$36,500
$82,890
$4,750
$6,500
$130,640

ending 12/31/2022

(Recommended) (Not Recommended)

$0

$0
$235,853
$23,000
50
$56,000
$314,853

50
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
50
$0
$0
$0

$8,480
$500
$0
$8,980

$56,376
S0
$0
$56,376

$28,000
$106,603
$5,750
$0
$140,353

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
50
$0

$0
$0
$0
30
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
50
$0

$0
$0
50
50
$0
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Account

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Purpose

Conservation and Development

4611-4612

4619
4631-4632
4651-4659

Administration and Purchasing of Natural
Resources

Other Conservation
Redevelopment and Housing

Economic Development

Conservation and Development Subtotal

Debt Service
4711

4721

4723
4790-4799

Capital Outlay
4901
4902
4903
4909

Long Term Bonds and Notes - Principal
Long Term Bonds and Notes - Interest
Tax Anticipation Notes - Interest
Other Debt Service

Debt Service Subtotal

Land

Machinery, Vehicles, and Equipment
Buildings

Improvements Other than Buildings

Capital Outlay Subtotal

Operating Transfers Out

4912
4913
4914A
4914E
49140
49148
4914w
4918
4919

To Special Revenue Fund
To Capital Projects Fund
To Proprietary Fund - Airport
To Proprietary Fund - Electric
To Proprietary Fund - Other
To Proprietary Fund - Sewer
To Proprietary Fund - Water
To Non-Expendable Trust Funds
To Fiduciary Funds
Operating Transfers Out Subtotal

Total Operating Budget Appropriations

2022
MS-636

Appropriations

Expenditures for

Appropriations

period ending for period ending Proposed Appropriations for period

Article 12/31/2021

06 3349

50

$0

06 $2,250
$2,599

06 $121,000
06 $36,290
$0

$0

$157,290

$0
$73,336
$79,866
$25,665
$178,867

$0
$0
$0
$0
50
06 $0
$0
$0
$0
$0

12/31/2021

$2,200

$0
$0
$5,000
$7,200

$121,000
$36,290
$0

$0
$157,290

50
$0
$0
$600,000
$600,000

S0
S0
$0
$0
$0
$250,000
$0
$0
$0
$250,000

ending 12/31/2022

(Recommended) (Not Recommended)

$2,200

$0
$0
$2,250
$4,450

$120,000
$30,850
$0

$0
$150,850

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$250,000
$0
$0
$0
$250,000

$4,580,241

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
50
80
$0
$0

$0
- §0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
50
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

Page 4 of 9



Account

4909

4915

New Hampshire 2022
Department of
MS-636

Revenue Administration

Special Warrant Articles

Purpose Article

Improvements Cther than Buildings 19
Purpose: Repair and Resurface Tennis Court

To Capital Reserve Fund 07
Purpose: To Contribute to Town Capital Reserve Funds

Total Proposed Special Articles

Proposed Appropriations for period
ending 12/31/2022

(Recommended) (Not Recommended)

$36,250 $0
$267,200 $0
$303,450 $0
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Account

4194

4199

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

2022
MS-636

Individual Warrant Articles

Purpose

General Government Buildings

Purpose:

Other General Government

Purpose:

4415-4419 Health Agencies, Hospitals, and Other

4444

4444

4589

4589

4902

4902

4903

4909

Purpose:

Intergovernmental Welfare Payments

Purpose:

Intergovernmental Welfare Payments

Purpose:

Other Culture and Recreation

Purpose:

Other Culture and Recreation

Purpose:

Machinery, Vehicles, and Equipment

Purpose:

Machinery, Vehicles, and Equipment

Purpose:

Buildings

Purpose:

Improvements Other than Buildings

Purpose:

Total Proposed Individual Articles

Article

15

Complete Town Hall Assessment Study
09

To Establish a Contingency Fund
22

To Contribute to the American Red Cross
21

To Contribute to Court Appointed Special Advocales
24

To Contribute to Community Action Program
23

To Contribute to Penacook Community Center
25

To Contribute to Boscawen Historical Sociely
17

Municipal Complex Generator
18

Municipal Complex Lightning Rods
16

Replace Torrent Station Roof
20

Repair and Resuiface Basketball Court

Proposed Appropriations for period
ending 12/31/2022

(Recommended) (Not Recommended)

$10,100 $0
$33,000 $0
$100 $0
$500 50
$7,600 $0
$5,700 $0
$6,500 $0
$99,500 80
$23,600 $0
$38,000 $0
$12,280 $0
$236,880 $0
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Account Source

Taxes
3120 Land Use Change Tax - General Fund
3180 Resident Tax
3185 Yield Tax
3186 Payment in Lieu of Taxes
3187 Excavation Tax
3189 Other Taxes
3190 Interest and Penalties on Delinquent Taxes
9991 Inventory Penalties

Taxes Subtotal

Licenses, Permits, and Fees

3210 Business Licenses and Permits
3220 Motor Vehicle Permit Fees

3230 Building Permits

3290 Other Licenses, Permits, and Fees

3311-3319 From Federal Government

Licenses, Permits, and Fees Subtotal

State Sources

3351 Municipal Aid/Shared Revenues

3352 Meals and Rooms Tax Distribution
3353 Highway Block Grant

3354 Water Pollution Grant

3355 Housing and Community Development
3356 ggﬁbaur;gel;eg:{al Forest Land

3357 Flood Control Reimbursement

3359 Other (Including Railroad Tax)

3379 From Other Governments

State Sources Subtotal

Charges for Services
3401-3406 Income from Depariments
3409 Other Charges

Charges for Services Subtotal

Miscellaneous Revenues
3501 Sale of Municipal Property
3502 Interest on Investments

3503-3509 Other

Miscellaneous Revenues Subtotal

2022
MS-636

Revenues

Actual Revenues for Zstimated Revenues for Estimated Revenues for

period ending
Article 12/31/2021

$0

80

$32,298

06 $163,866
$5,713

$0

06 $52,280
$0

$254,157

$0

06 $795,086
$0

06 $13,133
$16,848

$825,067

$0
06 $294,355
06 $84,098
06 $27,021
$0

06 $370

$0

06 $28,678
17 $1,737
$436,259

06 $55,600
06 $3,887
$59,487

$7,507

06 $2,601
$33,265

$43,373

period ending
12/31/2021

$0

$0
$25,781
$73,500
$5,714
$0
$47,199
$0
$152,194

$0
$613,911
$0
$11,500
$2,044
$628,355

$0
$294,355
$84,119
$27,021
$0

$370

$0

$130
$500,000
$905,995

$51,840
$1,000
$52,840

50
$2,000
$0
$2,000

period ending
12/31/2022

$0

$0

$0
$73,500
$0

$0
$50,000
$0
$123,500

$0
$610,000
$0
$11,500
$0
$621,500

$0
$175,000
$75,000
$20,000
$0

$300

$0

$100

$49,750
$320,150

$40,000
$1,000
$41,000

$0
$10,000
$0
$10,000
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

2022
MS-636

Actual Revenues for Estimated Revenues for Estimated Revenues for

Revenues

period ending
Account Source Article 12/31/2021

Interfund Operating Transfers In
3912 From Special Revenue Funds $30,545
3913 From Capital Projects Funds 50
3914A From Enterprise Funds: Airport (Offset) 30
3914E From Enterprise Funds: Electric (Offset) 30
39140 From Enterprise Funds: Other (Offset) $0
39148 From Enterprise Funds: Sewer (Offset) 06 $0
3914w From Enterprise Funds: Water (Offset) $0
3915 From Capital Reserve Funds 19 $153,582
3916 From Trust and Fiduciary Funds $0
3917 From Conservation Funds $0
Interfund Operating Transfers In Subtotal $184,127

Other Financing Sources

3934 Proceeds from Long Term Bonds and Notes $0
9998 Amount Voted from Fund Balance 09 $0
9999 Fund Balance to Reduce Taxes 50
Other Financing Sources Subtotal $0
Total Estimated Revenues and Credits $1,802,470

period ending
12/31/2021

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$250,000
$0
$0
$0
$0
$250,000

$0
$0
$0
$0

$1,991,384

period ending
12/31/2022

$0

30

$0

$0

$0
$250,000
$0
$10,000
$0

$0
$260,000

$0
$33,000
$0
$33,000

$1,409,150
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New Hampshire 2022
Department of

Revenue Administration MS-636
Budget Summary

Period ending
Item 12/31/2022
Operating Budget Appropriations $4,580,241
Special Warrant Articles $303,450
Individual Warrant Articles $236,880
Total Appropriations $5,120,571
Less Amount of Estimated Revenues & Credits $1,409,150
Estimated Amount of Taxes to be Raised $3,711,421
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