

2022 MS-636

Proposed Budget

Boscawen

For the period beginning January 1, 2022 and ending December 31, 2022 Form Due Date: **20 Days after the Annual Meeting**

This form was posted with the warrant on: February 18, 2022

GOVERNING BODY CERTIFICATION

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined the information contained in this form and to the best of my belief it is true, correct and complete.

Position	Signature /
Chair, Select Board	Janus J. Carl
Member, Select Board	Paul R Day
Member, Select Board	App
	Chair, Select Board Member, Select Board

This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal: https://www.proptax.org/

For assistance please contact: NH DRA Municipal and Property Division (603) 230-5090 http://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/



2022 MS-636

Appropriations

		Thh	ropriations			
Account	Purpose	Article	Expenditures for period ending 12/31/2021	Appropriations for period ending 12/31/2021	Proposed Appropriatio endi	ns for period ng 12/31/2022
					(Recommended) (Not	Recommended
General Gove	ernment					
0000-0000	Collective Bargaining		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4130-4139	Executive	06	\$185,964	\$176,084	\$190,132	\$0
4140-4149	Election, Registration, and Vital Statistics	06	\$80,511	\$83,127	\$106,577	\$0
4150-4151	Financial Administration	06	\$181,508	\$175,953	\$171,161	\$0
4152	Revaluation of Property	06	\$53,636	\$69,194	\$77,242	\$0
4153	Legal Expense	06	\$40,355	\$45,000	\$45,000	\$0
4155-4159	Personnel Administration	06	\$840,959	\$881,883	\$918,122	\$0
4191-4193	Planning and Zoning	06	\$122,193	\$120,540	\$137,980	\$0
4194	General Government Buildings	06	\$113,245	\$110,504	\$202,927	\$0
4195	Cemeteries	06	\$1,359	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$0
4196	Insurance	06	\$45,453	\$45,453	\$39,021	\$0
4197	Advertising and Regional Association	est, yjuhanesses er eritaasiissa, betretaes	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4199	Other General Government	in a service to the recommendation	\$28,799	\$33,000	\$0	\$0
Public Safety 4210-4214	/ Police	06	\$611,642	\$631,880	\$673,812	\$0
4210-4214	Police	06	\$611,642	\$631,880	\$673,812	\$0
4215-4219	Ambulance	06	\$220,626		\$231,660	\$0
4220-4229	Fire	06	\$191,459		\$209,417	\$0
4240-4249	Building Inspection	06	\$1,950		\$3,600	\$0
4290-4298	Emergency Management	06	\$7,420	\$9,574	\$15,574	\$0
4299	Other (Including Communications)	unit d det také ya wata matujiki diji ya sanih	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Public Safety Subtotal		\$1,033,097	\$1,064,547	\$1,134,063	\$0
Airport/Aviat	ion Center					
4301-4309	Airport Operations		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Airport/Aviation Center Subtotal		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Highways an	nd Streets		KONTRACTING STREET, AND THE OWN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O			
4311	Administration		\$0	1411 - 142 - 142 - 143 - 143 - 143 - 143 - 143 - 143 - 143 - 143 - 143 - 143 - 143 - 143 - 143 - 143 - 143 - 1		\$0
4312	Highways and Streets	06	\$447,805	particular territoria de la compresenta de la constitución de la const		\$0
4313	Bridges		\$0		# \$ 1 - 4 1	\$0
4316	Street Lighting	06	\$17,384			\$0
4319	Other	06	\$2,082	\$5,800	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	\$0
	Highways and Streets Subtotal		\$467,271	\$589,798	\$629,154	\$0



2022 MS-636

Appropriations

		App	ropriations			
Account	Purpose	Article	Expenditures for period ending 12/31/2021	Appropriations for period ending 12/31/2021	Proposed Approp	riations for period ending 12/31/2022
					(Recommended)	(Not Recommended
Sanitation						
4321	Administration		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4323	Solid Waste Collection		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4324	Solid Waste Disposal	06	\$223,593	\$226,178	\$235,853	\$0
4325	Solid Waste Cleanup	06	\$16,957	\$22,000	\$23,000	\$0
4326-4328	Sewage Collection and Disposal		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4329	Other Sanitation	06	\$48,000	\$56,000	\$56,000	\$0
Complete Com	Sanitation Subtota	1	\$288,550	\$304,178	\$314,853	\$0
Water Distrib	oution and Treatment					
4331	Administration	ring (de ladies er eines els les tesses de la les este l	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4332	Water Services	14 P. C.	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$(
4335	Water Treatment	CHRONIC COMMUNICATION SCHOOL SETS (SEE) CONTROL	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$(
4338-4339	Water Conservation and Other	SECTION OF THE SECTIO	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$(
W	Vater Distribution and Treatment Subtota		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$
Electric 4351-4352	Administration and Generation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$
4353	Purchase Costs		\$0		\$0	\$
4354	Electric Equipment Maintenance		\$0		\$0	\$
4359	Other Electric Costs	BILLIA SERVE MINISTERIO PER PER LA CO	\$0		\$0	\$
4000	Electric Subtota	al	\$0	manufacture description of the state of the	\$0	\$
Health						
4411	Administration	06	\$7,353	\$7,699	\$8,480	\$
4414	Pest Control	06	\$0	\$500	\$500	\$
4415-4419	Health Agencies, Hospitals, and Other		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$
ar ye ato ako ti salama, na natici lamin dito ak Ak	Health Subtota	al	\$7,353	\$8,199	\$8,980	\$
Welfare						
4441-4442	Administration and Direct Assistance	06	\$52,943	\$72,703	\$56,376	\$
4444	Intergovernmental Welfare Payments		\$7,600	\$7,600	\$0	\$
4445-4449	Vendor Payments and Other	Lacronic pales schedi ling confusion (in Line) pale consecutivo de	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$
Aura addition which are qualificate the manner	Welfare Subtota	al	\$60,543	\$80,303	\$56,376	\$
Culture and	Recreation					
	Parks and Recreation	06	\$22,145	5 \$36,500	\$28,000	\$
4520-4529	r artio and reorbation			\$82,890	\$106,603	
4520-4529 4550-4559	Library	06	\$82,890	502,090	ψ100,000	
		06 06	\$82,890 \$4,674			
4550-4559	Library			4 \$4,750	\$5,750	9



2022 MS-636

Appropriations

		App	ropriations			
Account	Purpose	Article	Expenditures for period ending 12/31/2021	Appropriations for period ending 12/31/2021	Proposed Approp	oriations for period ending 12/31/2022
					(Recommended)	(Not Recommended)
Conservation	n and Development				photosocia principal resolvante de la principal de la principa	pad (Art) opposition to the total factor of the total content of the tot
4611-4612	Administration and Purchasing of Natural Resources	06	\$349	\$2,200	\$2,200	\$0
4619	Other Conservation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4631-4632	Redevelopment and Housing		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4651-4659	Economic Development	06	\$2,250	\$5,000	\$2,250	\$0
	Conservation and Development Subtotal		\$2,599	\$7,200	\$4,450	\$0
Debt Service						
4711	Long Term Bonds and Notes - Principal	06	\$121,000	\$121,000	\$120,000	\$0
4721	Long Term Bonds and Notes - Interest	06	\$36,290	\$36,290	\$30,850	\$0
4723	Tax Anticipation Notes - Interest		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4790-4799	Other Debt Service	ENGLISH STREET	\$0	\$0	\$0	
	Debt Service Subtotal		\$157,290	\$157,290	\$150,850	\$0
Capital Outla	ау					
4901	Land		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4902	Machinery, Vehicles, and Equipment		\$73,336	\$0	\$0	. \$0
4903	Buildings		\$79,866	\$0	\$0	\$0
4909	Improvements Other than Buildings		\$25,665	\$600,000	\$0	\$0
	Capital Outlay Subtotal		\$178,867	\$600,000	\$0	\$0
Operating Tr	ransfers Out	************************	indo de Normalindo acopyride enformação perspendo nitrodromos acidadores na			ANNO ANA AMOSTATORNO MENTENNA DE CONTRACTOR AND
4912	To Special Revenue Fund		\$0			
4913	To Capital Projects Fund		\$0	\$0		
4914A	To Proprietary Fund - Airport		\$0	\$0		
4914E	To Proprietary Fund - Electric		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
49140	To Proprietary Fund - Other	A Mindrocker by Johnst Lagh SE Williams	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4914S	To Proprietary Fund - Sewer	06	\$0	\$250,000	\$250,000	\$0
4914W	To Proprietary Fund - Water		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4918	To Non-Expendable Trust Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4919	To Fiduciary Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Operating Transfers Out Subtotal		\$0	\$250,000	\$250,000	\$0
	Total Operating Budget Appropriations				\$4,580,241	\$0



2022 MS-636

Special Warrant Articles

Account	Purpose	Article	Proposed Approp	riations for period ending 12/31/2022
			(Recommended)	(Not Recommended)
4909	Improvements Other than Buildings	19	\$36,250	\$0
	P	urpose: Repair and Resurface Tennis Court		
4915	To Capital Reserve Fund	07	\$267,200	\$0
this produces are small of the second	P	urpose: To Contribute to Town Capital Reserve Funds		
	Total Proposed Special	Articles	\$303,450	\$0



2022 MS-636

Individual Warrant Articles

Account	Purpose	Article	Proposed Approp	riations for period ending 12/31/2022
			(Recommended)	(Not Recommended)
4194	General Government Buildings	15	\$10,100	\$0
	Purpo	ose: Complete Town Hall Assessment Study		
4199	Other General Government	09	\$33,000	\$0
	Purpo	ose: To Establish a Contingency Fund		
4415-4419	Health Agencies, Hospitals, and Other	22	\$100	\$0
	Purpo	ose: To Contribute to the American Red Cross		
4444	Intergovernmental Welfare Payments	21	\$500	\$0
	Purpo	ose: To Contribute to Court Appointed Special Advocates		
4444	Intergovernmental Welfare Payments	24	\$7,600	\$0
	Purpo	ose: To Contribute to Community Action Program		
4589	Other Culture and Recreation	23	\$5,700	\$0
	Purpe	ose: To Contribute to Penacook Community Center		
4589	Other Culture and Recreation	25	\$6,500	\$0
	Purpe	ose: To Contribute to Boscawen Historical Society		
4902	Machinery, Vehicles, and Equipment	17	\$99,500	\$0
	Purp	ose: Municipal Complex Generator		
4902	Machinery, Vehicles, and Equipment	18	\$23,600	\$0
	Purp	ose: Municipal Complex Lightning Rods		
4903	Buildings	16	\$38,000	\$0
	Purp	ose: Replace Torrent Station Roof		
4909	Improvements Other than Buildings	20	\$12,280	\$0
	Purp	ose: Repair and Resurface Basketball Court		
	Total Proposed Individual Arti	icles	\$236,880	\$0



2022 MS-636

Revenues

		Ke	venues		
Account	Source	Article	Actual Revenues for period ending 12/31/2021	Estimated Revenues for period ending 12/31/2021	Estimated Revenues for period ending 12/31/2022
Taxes					
3120	Land Use Change Tax - General Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0
3180	Resident Tax	79 avenue - 44 february (14 - 41) et 44 avenue (17 - 44 avenue	\$0	\$0	\$0
3185	Yield Tax		\$32,298	\$25,781	\$0
3186	Payment in Lieu of Taxes	06	\$163,866	\$73,500	\$73,500
3187	Excavation Tax		\$5,713	\$5,714	\$0
3189	Other Taxes		\$0	\$0	\$0
3190	Interest and Penalties on Delinquent Taxes	06	\$52,280	\$47,199	\$50,000
9991	Inventory Penalties	47° 480° 149° 484° 14° ° 14° 14° 14° 14° 14° 14° 14° 14°	\$0	\$0	\$0
Mar Wald de Contro de Carrer (11)	Taxes Subtotal	THE RESIDENCE AND STRY TRANSPORTED	\$254,157	\$152,194	\$123,500
Licenses, P	ermits, and Fees				
3210	Business Licenses and Permits		\$0	\$0	\$0
3220	Motor Vehicle Permit Fees	06	\$795,086	\$613,911	\$610,000
3230	Building Permits		\$0	\$0	\$0
3290	Other Licenses, Permits, and Fees	06	\$13,133	\$11,500	\$11,500
3311-3319	From Federal Government		\$16,848	\$2,944	\$0
	Licenses, Permits, and Fees Subtotal		\$825,067	\$628,355	\$621,500
State Sourc				000	ec.
3351	Municipal Aid/Shared Revenues		\$0		
3352	Meals and Rooms Tax Distribution	06	\$294,355		
3353	Highway Block Grant	06	\$84,098		
3354	Water Pollution Grant	06	\$27,021		
3355	Housing and Community Development		\$0	\$0	\$0
3356	State and Federal Forest Land Reimbursement	06	\$370		
3357	Flood Control Reimbursement		\$0		
3359	Other (Including Railroad Tax)	06	\$28,678	named of the Professor and Commission and Commissio	tan propose para territorio de la compania del compania del compania de la compania del la compania de la compa
3379	From Other Governments	17	\$1,737		
Chausa fass	State Sources Subtotal		\$436,259	\$905,995	\$320,150
Charges for 3401-3406	Income from Departments	06	\$55,600	\$51,840	\$40,000
3409	Other Charges	06	\$3,887	um An exemple from the making the major may be a first from the contract of th	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
0.100	Charges for Services Subtotal	***************************************	\$59,487		
Miscellaneo	ous Revenues				
3501	Sale of Municipal Property		\$7,507	\$(\$(
3502	Interest on Investments	06	\$2,601	\$2,000	\$10,000
3503-3509	Other		\$33,265	5 \$0	\$(
	Miscellaneous Revenues Subtotal		\$43,373	\$2,000	\$10,000



2022 MS-636

Revenues

Account	Source	Article	Actual Revenues for period ending 12/31/2021	Estimated Revenues for period ending 12/31/2021	Estimated Revenues for period ending 12/31/2022
Interfund (Operating Transfers In	A PALICIA CANTAN, CONTINUAÇÃO DA PARA PARA PARA PARA PARA PARA PARA P			
3912	From Special Revenue Funds		\$30,545	\$0	\$0
3913	From Capital Projects Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
3914A	From Enterprise Funds: Airport (Offset)		\$0	\$0	\$0
3914E	From Enterprise Funds: Electric (Offset)		\$0	\$0	\$0
39140	From Enterprise Funds: Other (Offset)		\$0	\$0	\$0
3914S	From Enterprise Funds: Sewer (Offset)	06	\$0	\$250,000	\$250,000
3914W	From Enterprise Funds: Water (Offset)		\$0	\$0	\$0
3915	From Capital Reserve Funds	19	\$153,582	\$0	\$10,000
3916	From Trust and Fiduciary Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
3917	From Conservation Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
	Interfund Operating Transfers In Subtotal	ner ocu de jumo Belo horend n	\$184,127	\$250,000	\$260,000
Other Fina	ncing Sources				
3934	Proceeds from Long Term Bonds and Notes		\$0	\$0	\$0
9998	Amount Voted from Fund Balance	09	\$0	\$0	\$33,000
9999	Fund Balance to Reduce Taxes		\$0	\$0	\$0
	Other Financing Sources Subtotal		\$0	\$0	\$33,000
H-10-11-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	Total Estimated Revenues and Credits		\$1,802,470	\$1,991,384	\$1,409,150



2022 MS-636

Budget Summary

ltem	Period ending 12/31/2022
Operating Budget Appropriations	\$4,580,241
Special Warrant Articles	\$303,450
Individual Warrant Articles	\$236,880
Total Appropriations	\$5,120,571
Less Amount of Estimated Revenues & Credits	\$1,409,150
Estimated Amount of Taxes to be Raised	\$3,711,421